FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-29-2001



101652709

U	.S. Department of Comme	rce
P	atent and Tragemark Offic	cle :
. ***	TRADEMARK	
. "	I MANCHASIA	2.5

3.7.01 TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	A STATE OF THE PARTY.
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
XX New XX Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	ent
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame # Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel #	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Execution Date	
Name Boart Longvear Jan 1, 20	\neg
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association	on
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Utah	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name White Consolidated Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/ARA TA	\neg
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 35920	
Address (iv. a) Glerrol and Ohio USA 44135	
City City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in the control of the	s
The state of the s	n
not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic	
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Corporation Association Other Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Corporation Association Other Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Corporation Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	nent and
Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document for this collection of information of the content of th	nent and
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	nent and ington, iB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 216	5 898 2353
Name [George E. Hawranko	
Address (line 1)	White Consolidated Industries, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	18013 Cleveland Parkway, Suite 100	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 35920	
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 44135	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ument # 2
75839440 75767019 Number of I	75749661 2406027 2383365 2328503 Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): The Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XXX	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s) 1860677 978100 # 9 \$ 240.00 # 231710 Yes XX No
Statement :	and Signature	\wedge
To t atta indi <u>George E</u>	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a icated herein. Hawranko of Person Signing Signature	d correct and any count are authorized, as Whath 5 2001 Date Signed
Name	e or rerson digiting	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Assignment effective as of January 1, 2001, from

BOART LONGYEAR COMPANY, a Utah corporation ("Seller"), to

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 18013 Cleveland Parkway, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920 ("WCI").

RECITALS:

- (A) Seller has adopted and used in its business and is the owner in the United States of the trademarks, the registrations therefor and the applications for registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "Marks"); and
- (B) Seller has agreed, to sell, assign and transfer the Marks to WCI.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WCI the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Boart Longyear Company has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST:

By Milan S. Crane

Secretary

BOART LONGYEAR COMPANY

Robert L. Martin

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this 15th day of January, 2001, before me personally came Robert L. Martin and Milan S. Crane, to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are Vice President and Chief Financial Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Boart Longyear Company, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that they signed their names thereto by like authority.

NOTARY PUBLIC NANCY B. ALLEN
1882 E. Michael Way
Sandy, UT 84093
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JAN. 11, 2004
STATE OF UTAH

Nøtery Public

Page 1of 2

SCHEDULE ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

		REG. DATE	
TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	(RENEWAL)	CLASS
SELECT CUT	2,406,027	Nov. 21, 2000	Intl 7
ROAD WARRIOR II	2,383,365	Sep. 5, 2000	
CUSHION CUT & Design	2,328,503	M ar. 14, 2000	Intl 7
CUSHION CUT	1,860,677	Nov. 1, 1994	inti 7
CUSHION CUT & Design	978,100	Feb. 15, 1994	inti 7

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLN. NO.	FILE DATE	<u>CLASS</u>
POWER MATRIX	76/060228	May. 31 2000	
IN A HARD WORLD, A CONCRETE SOLUTION	75/839,440	Nov. 3 1999	
CORNER PRO	75/767019	Aug. 3 1999	
SCS	75/749661	Jul. 13 1999	

ASSIG-US-TM 1-15-01 Page 2of 2

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0147